2004/2005 REGIONAL COORDINATING AGENCIES CONTACT LIST

BAY ARENAC BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
Scott Gilman, Director

Riverhaven Coordinating Agency

306 Fifth Street, Suite 300A

Bay City, MI 48708

Phone: (989) 895-2251 or 2371

Fax: (989) 895-2770

Email: sqgilman@babha.org

Website: www.babha.com

Serving: Arenac, Bay, Huron, Montcalm,
Shiawassee, Tuscola Counties

DETROIT DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Calvin R. Trent, Ph.D., Director

Bureau of Substance Abuse

Herman Kiefer Health Complex

Main Bldg., Rm 317, B Wing

1151 Taylor

Detroit, Ml 48202

Phone: (313) 876-4566

Fax: (313) 876-0778

Email: trentc@health.ci.detroit.mi.us
asabigik@health.ci.detroit.mi.us

Website: www.ci.detroit.mi.us

Serving: City of Detroit

GENESEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Robert M. Pestronk, M.P.H., Health Officer

Floyd J. McCree Courts & Human Services Bldg.
630 South Saginaw Street

Flint, Ml 48502-1540

Phone: (810) 257-3201 Lisa Stickler (sec) (810) 341-7660
Fax: (810) 257-3147

Email: KSchmiege@GCHD.US

Serving: Genesee County

KALAMAZOO COUNTY COMMUNITY MENTAL
HEALTH SERVICES

Jeff Patton, Executive Director

Substance Abuse Services

3299 Gull Road, P.O. Box 63

Nazareth, Ml 49074-0063

Phone: (269) 553-8150

Fax: (269) 553-8154

Email: twysko@kazoocmh.org or cspence@kazoocmh.org

Serving: Barry, Branch, Kalamazoo, St. Joseph, Van
Buren Counties

COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH & SUBSTANCE
ABUSE SERVICES NETWORK OF WEST
MICHIGAN

Paul Ippel, Executive Director

728 Fuller Avenue, NE

Grand Rapids, M| 49503

Phone: (616) 336-3765

Fax: (616) 336-3593

Email: Paullppel@kentcmh.org

Website: www.co.kent.mi.us/cmh

Serving: Kent County

LAKESHORE COORDINATING COUNCIL

Karen Youngs Hartley, MPH, Director

324 Washington Street

P.O. Box 268

Grand Haven, M| 49417-0268

Phone: (616) 846-6720

Fax: (616) 846-5081

Email: khartley@Ilakeshoreca.org

Serving: Allegan, Berrien, Cass, Muskegon, Ottawa
Counties

MACOMB COUNTY COMMUNITY
MENTAL HEALTH

Randy O’Brien, Director

Office of Substance Abuse Services
Macomb County Bldg., 6th Floor

10 North Main Street

Mt. Clemens, M| 48043

Phone: (586) 469-5278 or (586) 469-5920
Fax: (586) 469-5568

Email: Randy.O’Brien@mccmh.net
Serving: Macomb County

MID-SOUTH SUBSTANCE

ABUSE COMMISSION

Robin L. Reynolds, Executive Director, Ext. 12
2875 Northwind Drive, Suite 215

East Lansing, MI 48823

Phone: (517) 337-4406

Fax: (517) 337-8578

Email: rreynolds@mssac.com

Website: www.mssac.com

Serving: Calhoun, Clinton, Eaton, Gratiot,
Hillsdale, Ingham, lonia, Jackson, Lenawee,
Newaygo Counties
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NORTHERN MICHIGAN SUBSTANCE

ABUSE SERVICES, INC.

Dennis Priess, Executive Director

1165 Elkview Drive, Suite 1

P.O. Box 1278

Gaylord, Ml 49734-1278 (P.O. Box only)

Gaylord, Ml 49735 (Physical address only)

Phone: (989) 732-1791

Fax:  (989) 732-7052

Email: dpriess@nmsas.net
nmsas@freeway.net

Website: www.nmsas.net

Serving: Alcona, Alpena, Antrim, Benzie, Charlevoix,

Cheboygan, Clare, Crawford, Emmet, Gladwin,

Grand Traverse, Isabella, losco, Kalkaska, Lake,

Leelanau, Manistee, Mason, Mecosta, Midland,

Missaukee, Montmorency, Oceana, Osceola,

Ogemaw, Oscoda, Otsego, Presque lIsle,

Roscommon, Wexford Counties

OAKLAND COUNTY HEALTH DIVISION
Sandra Kosik, RN, MPH, Coordinator
Office of Substance Abuse

250 Elizabeth Lake Road, Suite 1550
Pontiac, Ml 48341-1050

Phone: (248) 858-0001

Fax: (248)452-8672

Email: kosiks@co.oakland.mi.us
Serving: Oakland County

PATHWAYS SUBSTANCE ABUSE

COORDINATING AGENCY

Edward J. Sloan, Executive Director

369 U.S. 41 East

Negaunee, MI 49866

Phone: (906) 228-2572

Fax: (906) 228-3899

Email: esloan@up-pathways.org
mheinzma@up-pathways.org
jbrugman@up-pathways.org
mkeller@up-pathways.org

Serving: Alger, Chippewa, Delta, Luce, Mackinac,

Marquette, Menominee, Schoolcraft Counties

SAGINAW COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Cheryl A. Plettenberg, Ed.D

1600 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 501

Saginaw, MI 48602-5395

Phone: (989) 758-3745 or (989) 758-3822 (Cheryl)
Fax: (989) 758-3746

Email: cplettenberg@saginawcounty.com
Serving: Saginaw County

*All correspondence should be cc’d to Natasha J.V.

Coulouris, M.P.H., Acting Health Officer

ST CLAIR COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Thumb Region Substance Abuse Services Coor. Agency

Jon Parsons, Executive Director

3415 - 28th Street

Port Huron, Ml 48060

Phone: (810) 987-8922

Fax:  (810) 985-2150

Email: dhill@hd.stclaircounty.org

Serving: Lapeer, Sanilac, St. Clair Counties

*All correspondence should be cc’d to David Hill.

SOUTHEAST MICHIGAN COMMUNITY
ALLIANCE

John B. O'Reilly, Jr., Executive Director

25363 Eureka Road

Taylor, Ml 48180

Phone: (734) 229-3500

Fax: (734) 229-3501

Email: chriss@SEMCA.org Chris Smith, COO
Website: www.semca.org

Serving: Monroe, Wayne Counties

WASHTENAW COMMUNITY HEALTH
ORGANIZATION
Marci Scalera, Substance Abuse Coordinator
Livingston-Washtenaw Substance Abuse
Coordinating Agency
P.O. Box 915
555 Towner Street
Ypsilanti, Ml 48197
Phone: (734) 544-3000
(734) 544-2916 - Marci
Fax: (734) 544-6732
Email: scaleram@ewashtenaw.org
Serving: Livingston, Washtenaw Counties

WESTERN U.P. SUBSTANCE ABUSE
SERVICES COORDINATING AGENCY

Mark Halkola, Coordinator

903 W. Memorial Drive

Houghton, MI 49931

Phone: (906) 482-7710 or (888) 482-4377

Fax: (906) 482-3217

Email: Isauvola@charterinternet.com

Serving: Baraga, Dickinson, Gogebic, Houghton,
Iron, Keweenaw, Ontonagon Counties
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